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(No.008)                                                        (012) 
                              

                       

 

REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU 

THIRD ASSEMBLY – THIRD SESSION  

 

ORDER PAPER  

TUESDAY, MARCH 5TH, 2024 AT 2:30 PM 

 

PRAYERS 

1. Administration of Oath  

2. Communication from the Chair 

3. Messages 

4. Petitions 

5. Papers 

6. Notices  

7. Statements 

8. *Motion - Approval of the County Assembly Annual Calendar for the Third 

Session, 2024. 
(Leader of Majority Party) 

THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order 27(1) of the County 

Assembly of Samburu, the County Assembly of Samburu approves the Calendar 
of the Assembly (Regular Sessions) for 2024 as set out in the schedule.  

9. Motion-Adjournment Motion To Alter The Calendar 
(Leader of Majority Party) 

THAT, Pursuant to Standing Order 27(4), this assembly resolves to alter its 
calendar to adjourn today 5th March, 2024 as most members will be attending 
a workshop at Nakuru to consider facilities health Improvement Fund Bill and 

resume on 12th March, 2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                        REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

  
 

     COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU               

THIRD ASSEMBLY- THIRD SESSION 

        CALENDAR OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY (2024)  

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that, pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order 27 of 
the County Assembly of Samburu Standing Orders, by a resolution made on Tuesday, 5th March, 2024, the 
County Assembly of Samburu approved the Calendar of the Assembly (Regular Sessions) for 2024 as set out 
below: - 

TUESDAY, 13TH FEBRUARY 2024 – THURSDAY, 5TH DECEMBER 2024 

PERIOD DAYS 

FIRST PART 

A. Sitting Days: Tuesday, 13th February – Thursday, 21st 

March 2024 
Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays (morning and afternoon) 
and Thursdays (afternoon) 

B. Short Recess: Friday, 22nd March – Monday, 8th April 2024 

C. Sitting Days: Tuesday, 9th April – Thursday, 2nd May 
2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays (morning and afternoon) 
and Thursdays (afternoon) 

D. Long Recess: Friday, 3rd May – Monday, 3rd June 2024 

 SECOND PART  

E. Sitting Days: Tuesday, 4th June – Thursday, 4th July 2024 Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays (morning and afternoon) 
and Thursdays (afternoon) 

F. Short Recess: Friday, 5th July – Monday, 22nd July 2024 

G. Sitting Days: Tuesday, 23rd July – Thursday, 15th August 
2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays (morning and afternoon) 
and Thursdays (afternoon) 

H. Long Recess: Friday, 16th August – Monday, 9th September 2024 

THIRD PART 

I. Sitting Days: Tuesday, 10th September – Thursday, 10th 

October 2024 
Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays (morning and afternoon) 
and Thursdays (afternoon) 

J. Short Recess: Friday, 11th October – Monday, 28th October 2024 

K. Sitting Days: Tuesday, 29th October – Thursday, 5th 

December 2024 
Tuesdays (afternoon), Wednesdays (morning and afternoon) 
and Thursdays (afternoon) 

L. Long Recess: Friday, 6th December 2024 – Monday, 10th February 2025 

In accordance with the Standing Orders: - 
(a) Morning Sittings commence at 9.00 am; and Afternoon Sittings commence at 2.30 pm. 
(b) The House may resolve to hold sittings on other days and times outside the published Calendar. 

                                                                    FRED LENAPEER LEPARLEEN 
CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU 

Tuesday, 5
h
 March 2024 

 “A people centered Assembly with the best parliamentary practices” 



 

                                                     REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU 

 

ADJOURNMENT OF THE ASSEMBLY 

 

 

HON MEMBERS,  

THE TIME BEING ………… MINUTES ………….…………… O’CLOCK AND THERE BEING NO 

OTHER BUSINESS, THIS ASSEMBLY NOW ADJOURNS UNTIL TUESDAY 12
TH

 MARCH 2024 AT 

2:30 PM 

 


